

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11507 OF 2025

Lalita Bapu Deore And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Nashik Municipal Corporation Thr ItsRESPONDENT
Commissioner And Anr

Mr. Narendra V. Bandiwadekar Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Vinayak R.
Kumbhar, Mr. Rajendra B. Khaire i/b Ms. Ashwini
Bandiwadekar for Petitioner
Mr. Subham V. Gutte for the Respondent No. 1 & 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE
CHANDRASHEKHAR &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 26th August, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 07/10/2025. To be tagged along with
WP/11402/25, WP11403/25, WP/11404/25, WP/11406/25.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)